131Special Springs 017 -
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80 1,8 m/s20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi± 0,33 %/°C
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1i F1p V0
PHASING OUT NEW Initial force End force * End force **
from mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
The new code will be supplied only when
the old will be out of stock.
ACTIVE
SAFETY
p. 126
OVER STROKE
ACTIVE
SAFETY
OVER
STROKE
MARKER
+OSAS + OSM =
H 700
4,91 cm2
0.761 in 2
~ 20 ÷ 100
   (at 20°C)
H 700 - 010 - C H 700 - 010 - D 10 0.39 105 4.13 95 3.74 811 1823 876 1969 63,0 3.84 0,90 1.98
H 700 - 013 - C H 700 - 013 - D 13 0.50 110,7 4.35 97,7 3.85
740     1664
± 5%
150 bar
2175 psi
+ 20 °C +68 °F
830 1866 904 2032 67,0 4.09 0,91 2.01
H 700 - 025 - C H 700 - 025 - D 25 0.98 135 5.31 110 4.33 893 2008 995 2237 82,0 5.00 1,00 2.20
H 700 - 038 - C H 700 - 038 - D 38 1.50 161 6.34 123 4.84 945 2124 1073 2412 99,0 6.04 1,09 2.40
H 700 - 050 - C H 700 - 050 - D 50 1.97 185 7.28 135 5.31 983 2210 1131 2543 114,0 6.95 1,17 2.58
H 700 - 063 - C H 700 - 063 - D 63 2.48 211,5 8.33 148,5 5.85 1014 2280 1179 2650 131,0 7.99 1,26 2.78
H 700 - 080 - C H 700 - 080 - D 80 3.15 245 9.65 165 6.50 1050 2360 1235 2776 152,0 9.27 1,37 3.02
H 700 - 100 - C H 700 - 100 - D 100 3.94 285 11.22 185 7.28 1228 2761 1520 3418  140,0 8.54 1,51 3.33
H 700 - 125 - C H 700 - 125 - D 125 4.92 335 13.19 210 8.27 1244 2796 1546 3475 172,0 10.49 1,67 3.68
H 700 - 160 - C H 700 - 160 - D 160 6.30 405 15.94 245 9.65 1258 2827 1569 3527 217,0 13.24 1,91 4.21
01/2018
m
in
 7
5%
 L
m
in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
Drop-in
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
FC 45 A
FCQC 45
(10 pcs) H 700-050-C
(10 pcs) H 700-050-C-N
Bottom mount
FB 45 - FBA 45
FBB 45 - FBD 45
FS2A 45 - FT 45
FS2 45 - FTP 45
FSA 45
FSD 45 - FSE 45
FSA 45 + R 50 A
FSE 45 + R 50 A
Ø 36 (1.42)
OSAS + OSM
R 1
14
,5
Ø 43
Ø 40
4
3,
5
Ø 25
M8
10
,5
Ø 1.57
Ø 1.69
Ø .98
.5
7
.1
4
.1
6
.4
1
2 .0
8
.04
Ø 20
M8 x 13 (2x)
5,
5G1/8”
Ø .79
.2
2
L
m
in
Cu
L
±
 0
,2
5
 ±
 .0
1
Ø 45 ± 0,3
Ø 1.77 ± .01
* F1i =
Isothermal
end force
at 100% Cu
** F1p =
Polytrophic
end force
at 100% Cu
p. 16
Ø 36
≥ 36
≥
4
p. 211
Model (Cu) Rev. Maintenance kit
H 700 (010 ÷ 080) C 39BMRV00750B
H 700 (100 ÷ 160) C 39BMH00700C
H 700 (010 ÷ 160) D 39BMH00700D
See Tab below
H
HF